

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD	
2	Tender Reference No:	KWSB/DPR/41/2018 published in daily "The Express Tribune", "Nawa-i-Waqt" & "Awami Awaz" dt:10-02-2018. SPPRA Serial No.36754 I.D No.	
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	FABRICATION OF THE PLATE FORM AND REMOVAL OF SILT / MUD FROM SUMP / SUCTION CHANNEL OF HUB PUMPING STATION	
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)	
5	Tender Published:	Through Press / SPPRA Web Site	
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	02 Nos	
7	Total Bid Received:	02 Nos (
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>	
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A	
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL	
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	06-03-2018	

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION REMARK
1.	M/s. H.R Brothers	Rs.21,38,917/-	1 st Lowest	@0.126% Below	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O#19132463 dt:18-12-2017 Rs.41,255/- & P.O#18298180 Substantia dt:07-02-2018 Rs.2,000/- from HBL Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi Total Rs.43,255/-
2.	M/s.Al- Hannan Builders	Rs.21,99,912/-	2 nd Lowest	@2.722% Above	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O # 14233930 dt: 06-03- Substantia 2018 Rs.47,600/-from UBL Malir Responsi

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.H.R. Brothers declared the lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Mirza Idrees Baig) D.A.O (P&F-III) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (P&F)-III Member

SPPRA Serial No.36754

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: FABRICATION OF THE PLATE FORM AND REMOVAL OF SILT / MUD FROM SUMP / SUCTION CHANNEL OF HUB PUMPING

STATION

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 06-03-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - M/s. H.R Brothers i)
 - M/s. Al-Hannan Builders ii)
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
1.	M/s. H.R Brothers	Rs.21,38,916/-	Rs.43,255/-	P.O#19132463 dt:18-12-2017 Rs.41,255/- & P.O#18298180 dt:07-02-2018 Rs.2,000/- from HBL Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi
2.	M/s.Al-Hannan Builders	Rs.21,99,911/-	Rs.47,600/-	P.O # 14233930 dt: 06-03-2018 from UBL Malir Cantonment Branch Karachi

- The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing. 4.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Mirza Idrees Baig) D.A.O (P&F-III)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsodd Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (P&F)-III

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)

Director (Design & Estimate)

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.36754

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: FABRICATION OF THE PLATE FORM AND REMOVAL OF SILT /

MUD FROM SUMP / SUCTION CHANNEL OF HUB PUMPING

STATION

Date of Opening:

06-03-2018

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidders' Name			
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.H.R Brothers	M/s. Al-Hannan Builders		
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A		
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes		
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A		
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes		
	Qualification Criteria:				
5.	Minimum three years experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes		
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes		
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes		
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes		
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A		
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified		

(Mirza Idrees Baig) D.A.O (P&F-III) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (P&F)-III Member

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: FABRICATION OF THE PLATE FORM AND REMOVAL OF SILT / MUD FROM SUMP / SUCTION CHANNEL OF HUB PUMPING STATION

Item No	Description of Work		Estimated		*	M/s.H.R Brothers		M/s.Al-Hannan Builders	
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Excavation for pipeline and trenches and pits Wet								Amount
	Soils Clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to					Control of			1
	true alignment and shape leveling of beds of					1.			
	trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints								Sept. State of State
	holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain								460
	as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence					- 9).	Section 2019
	guards, lights, flags sand temporary crossing for non-								
	vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft	~		and the same					
	(1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m). 0' to 5'ft	10824.00 Cft	5400.00	%0Cft	58,449.60	5000.00	54,120.00	5250.00	56,826.00
	5' to 8' ft	1764.00 Cft	5950.00	%0Cft	10,495.80	6500.00	11,466.00	6370.00	11,236.68
	8' to 11' ft	15844.00 Cft	6500.00	%0Cft	102,986.00	6000.00	95,064.00	5500.00	87,142.00
	11' to 14' ft	25964.00 Cft	7050.00	%0Cft	183,046.20	7500.00	194,730.00	8000.00	207,712.00
	14' to 17' ft	8139.24 Cft	7600.00	%0Cft	61,858.22	7500.00	61,044.30	8000.00	65,113.92
	17' to 20' ft	8139.24 Cft	8150.00	%0Cft	66,334.81	8500.00	69,183.54	8000.00	65,113.92
2	Carriage of 100 Cft / 5 Tons of all matrials like		L.			/			
	stonne aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G				4		. 1	1	100 400
	Rail fastening points and crossing bridges, Girders,		No.		- 1				
	pipes sheet Rail, M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos bricks,				1		4		1
	10"x 5"x3" or 1000 Nos: tiles, 12" x6"x2" or 150 Cft					- No. 1			1
	of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or				1	18	/		
	any other means owned by the Contractors. Carriage								
	for 05 Miles	5(520.50 .00	570 41	0/00	227 506 04	(00.00	220 227 5	200/20	
		56539.59 Cft	579.41	%Cft	327,596.04	600.00	339,237.54	750.00	424,046.93

w/w/

Wy tak My

Name of Work: FABRICATION OF THE PLATE FORM AND REMOVAL OF SILT / MUD FROM SUMP / SUCTION CHANNEL OF HUB PUMPING STATION

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost				M/s.H.R Brothers		M/s.Al-Hannan Builders	
140		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
3	Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy platform for placing the pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. i) Hire charges of pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench		1500.00	P/Day	30,000.00	1750.00	35,000.00	2000.00	40,000.00
4(i)	4.8 mm Thick and above	7988.00 /Kgs	85.00	P/Kg	678,980.00	88.00	702,944.00	85.00	678,980.00
(ii)	Girders is quality	2376.00 /Kgs	77.00	P/Kg	182,952.00	68.00	161,568.00	75.00	178,200.00
(iii)	Small iron work such as gusset plate knees, bend, stirrups rings etc including cutting, drilling, reverting, handling, assembling and fixing but								
	excluding erection in poisition.	207.28 Cwt	2117.50	P/Cwt	438,915.40	2000.00	414,560.00	1860.00	
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST				2,141,614		2,138,917		2,199,912

(Mirza Idrees Baig) D.A.O (P&F-III)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (P&F)-III

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

ATTENDANCE OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR

NAME OF WORK: <u>FABRICATION OF THE PLATE FORM AND REMOVAL OF SILT/MUD FROM SUMP/SUCTION CHANNEL OF HUB PUMPING STATION.</u>

DATE OF OPENING & TIME:	06-03-2018	02:30_P.M_		
ESTIMATED COST:	Rs.21,41,614/=			
SPPRA'S SERIAL NO:	367	754		

S.NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	SIGNATURE
1	H. R. Blothers		la long
	AI-HANNAN BUILDERS	MACIK ABDUL MANNAN	Nouvan &
			/
	•		



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

	T	
1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	KWSB/DPR/41/2018 published in daily "The Express Tribune", "Nawa-i-Waqt" & "Awami Awaz" dt:10-02-2018. SPPRA Serial No.36754 I.D No
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	PROVIDING 20 TON ELECTRIC HOST DOUBLE GIRD OVER HEAD CRANE OLD PUMP HOUSE HUB PUMPING STATION
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Press / SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	02 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	<u>02 Nos</u>
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	06-03-2018

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s. H.R Brothers	Rs.24,95,000/-	1 st Lowest	@2.740% Above	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O#18600100 dt:26-12-2017 Rs.40,000/- & P.O#17928602 dt:06-03-2018 Rs.10,000/- from HBL Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi Total Rs.50,000/-	Substantially Responsive
2.	M/s.Aarm Construction	Rs.25,00,000/-	2 nd Lowest	@2.946% Above	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O # 14233931 dt: 06-03-2018 Rs.49,100/-from UBL Malir Cantonment Branch Karachi & P.O # 14375098 dt:23-02-2018 Rs.1,000/-from UBL Gulistan-e-Johar Branch Karachi Total Rs.50,100/-	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.H.R. Brothers declared the lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Mirza Idrees Baig) D.A.O (P&F-III)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

went

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (P&F)-III Member

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.36754

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: PROVIDING 20 TON ELECTRIC HOST DOUBLE GIRD OVER

HEAD CRANE OLD PUMP HOUSE HUB PUMPING STATION

Date of Opening:

06-03-2018

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidder	s' Name	
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.H.R Brothers	M/s. Aarm Construction	
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A	
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes	
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A	
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes	
	Qualification Criteria:			
5.	Minimum three years experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes	
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes	
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes	
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes	
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A	
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified	

(Mirza Idrees Baig) D.A.O (P&F-III)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (P&F)-III Member

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.36754

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: PROVIDING 20 TON ELECTRIC HOST DOUBLE GIRD OVER HEAD CRANE OLD PUMP HOUSE HUB PUMPING STATION

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 06-03-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 2.
 - M/s. H.R Brothers i)
 - ii) M/s. Aarm Construction
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
1.	M/s. H.R Brothers	Rs.24,95,000/-	Rs.50,000/-	P.O#18600100 dt:26-12-2017 Rs.40,000/- & P.O#17928602 dt:06-03-2018 Rs.10,000/- from HBL Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi
2.	M/s.Aarm Construction	Rs.25,00,000/-	Rs.50,100/-	P.O # 14233931 dt: 06-03-2018 Rs.49,100/- from UBL Malir Cantonment Branch Karachi & P.O # 14375098 dt:23-02-2018 Rs.1,000/-from UBL Gulistan-e-Johar Branch Karachi

- 4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Mirza Idrees Baig) D.A.O (P&F-III)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (P&F)-III

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: PROVIDING 20 TON ELECTRIC HOST DOUBLE GIRD OVER HEAD CRANE OLD PUMP HOUSE HUB PUMPING STATION

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost					M/s.H.R Brothers		M/s.Aarm Construction	
		Quan	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
	Electric Hoist Crane 20 Ton Black Bear, Taiwan or equivalent i/c Span (width) 15.65 Mtr, bay lenth-40M, Hook Height- 10 Mtr	1.00	Job	2075610.00	P/Job	2,075,610.00	2495000.00	2,495,000.00	2500000.00	2,500,000.00
	Sales Tax 17%					352,853.70				
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					2,428,464		2,495,000		2,500,000

(Mirza Idrees Baig)

D.A.O (P&F-III) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (P&F)-III

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)

Director (Design & Estimate)

ATTENDANCE OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR

NAME OF WORK: <u>PROVIDING 20 TON ELECTRIC HOST DOUBLE GIRD OVER HEAD CRANE OLD PUMP HOUSE HUB PUMPING STATION.</u>

		ESTIMATED COST:	Rs.24,28,463/=					
		SPPRA'S SERIAL NO:	36754					
Γ	S.NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	SIGNATURE				
l	,	H.R. BROTTERS		Si James Si				
		AARM CONSTRUCTION	SALMAN MALIK	falman falic				
		,	,					
			The second secon					
		•						
-								
-								